

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 7751/2009(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2008 in ON No. 173/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA RANI Respondent(s)  
With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,AAG (UP)  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay in filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

Issue notice confined to the question as to whether a person  
working in the Forest Department of the State of Uttrakhand as a  
casual labour, could be considered to be a workman for the  
purpose of the Workmen's Compensation Act. Such notice is being  
issued subject to the petitioner depositing the decretal amount  
with the Commissioner, Workmens Compensation, within four  
weeks from date. The respondents shall be entitled to withdraw  
the same without furnishing any security.

(Ganga Thakur)

( Juginder Kaur )

P.S. to Registrar Court Master